



3907 Rosemead Boulevard, Rosemead, California 91770Contact: Cynthia Bracamonte, Exec. Asst. to the SuperintendentTel626.312.2900 x212Fax626.312.2906

www.rosemead.k12.ca.us communications@rosemead.k12.ca.us @CommunicateRSD

Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: August 17, 2020

Rosemead School District Announced the Recognition of Emma W. Shuey Elementary School, as a 2020 California PBIS Community Cares Award Recipient

Rosemead, California: The Rosemead School District Announced the recognition of Emma W. Shuey Elementary School as a 2020 California PBIS Community Cares Award recipient. This recognition is for PBIS schools who performed community outreach during school closures. Thanks to the fantastic idea and efforts of Ms. Brandi Matsdorf, Principal Brydle submitted their "Heroes Poster Project."

The Student made posters for essential workers and Ms. Matsdorf took them to various local sites, such as: Super A Foods, the Rosemead Fire Station, Temple City Sheriff's Office, among many others. Below are a few samples of the student made "Heroes Posters":





The California PBIS Coalition was pleased to recognize Emma W. Shuey Elementary School for the outstanding contribution of support and care during the unprecedented COVID-19 pandemic which resulted in disruptions to the school year. Your heroic efforts to provide support of all kinds to California's students, families, and communities did not go unnoticed.

Rosemead SD Announced the Recognition of Emma W. Shuey Elementary School, as a 2020 California PBIS Community Cares Award Recipient

About the Rosemead School District

The Rosemead School District (RSD) was established in 1859 and is a Local Education Agency (LEA) led by Superintendent Mr. Alejandro Ruvalcaba. The District's education program includes students in preschool, transitional kindergarten, kindergarten, and grades 1st through 8th. The Rosemead School District offers programs as follows and are not limited to: Full Day Kindergarten, English Language Development (ELD); Instrumental Music program (4th-8th grades); Student in Need program; State Preschool; Transitional Kindergarten; Before and Afterschool programs: K.S.A.R.T. (Kinder After School Recreational and Tutorial), A.S.A.R.T. (After School Recreational and Tutorial), A.S.A.R.T. (After School Recreation and Safety) program; Migrant Education Program; Gifted and Talented Program (GATE); Science Olympiad; Advancement Via Individual Determination (AVID); Franklin Covey's Leader in Me[®] Program and 7-Habits[®]; Positive Behavior Intervention and Supports (PBIS); Migrant Education; and Special Education programs. For more information about the Rosemead School District, please visit <u>www.rosemead.k12.ca.us</u>. For more information about school educational programs, please contact the Educational Services Department at (626) 312-2900 x213.

We encourage everyone to follow the Rosemead School District via the *free* Rosemead Mobile App, download the app today (for instructions visit <u>https://www.rosemead.k12.ca.us</u>). Stay informed about the great things happening at the Rosemead School District via Twitter <u>@CommunicateRSD</u>.

###